the values of 0 and 2, and choosing the one which gave the overall best correlation with our data, as shown in Table 2.

Table 2:

Feature weights

W1 0.0223

W2 0.1362

W3 0.0469

W4 0.0290

W5 0.0290

W6 0.0848

W7 0.0625

W8 0.0201

W9 0.0603

[0043] To test PicHunter, a commercial database of over 20,000 stock images on 201 Compact Disk's (CD's) was
acquired. Four thousand, five hundred, twenty-two (4522) of the images were transferred to a hard disk at a resolution
of 128X192 pixels and the 18 features contained in Table 1 were precomputed.
[0044] PicHunter was tested on this database by several subjects who conducted a number of searches. The first